RESOLUTION NO. 19-__ 8447

RESOLUTION AMENDING PORTIONS OF THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE TO
AMEND EXISTING BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES PATIENT/CLIENT FEE
SCHEDULES.

WHERAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Plumas, State of California, has
previously adopted a Master Fee Schedule establishing service fees for county departments, and

WHERAS, the Master Fee Schedule needs further revision to establish new and amend
existing Behavioral Health client fees associated with patient fees for various mental health
services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas,
State of California, as follows:

1. The Master Fee Schedule adopted by Resolution 18-8359 on October 9, 2018 is
hereby amended as referenced by Exhibit A.

2. The fees set forth in Exhibit “A” shall take effect immediately from the date of
adoption of this resolution as provided in the California Welfare and Institution Code
5709-5717.

3. Existing fees not included in this Resolution or amended thereafter shall remain in
full force and effect according to its specific authorization, whether by Board order,
resolution, ordinance or State Law.

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Plumas, State of California, at a regular meeting of said Board held on the 5th day of
November 2019, by the following vote:

AYES: SUPERVISORS SIMPSON,/THRALL, ENGEL, GOSS

NOES NONE /

ABSENT:NONE
/Chalrperson, Board of Supervisors
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EXHIBIT A

PLUMAS COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Medi-Cal, Insurance & Client Fee Schedule
Effective November 5, 2019

MODE OF SERVICE/ SERVICE RATES FOR
SERVICE FUNCTION DESCRIPTION CHILD/ADULT/OLDER ADULTS
OUTPATIENT SERVICES

15/1510

15/1530

15/1540

15/1558

15/1550

15/1560

15/1570

15/1501

05/10
05/19

Collateral Services
Assessment (Including Psychiatric Evaluation)
Individual Therapy
Therapeutic Behavioral Services
Group Therapy
Medication Support

Crisis Intervention

CASE MANGEMENT BROKERAGE SERVICES

Case Management Brokerage

ACUTE HOSPITAL INPATIENTS SERVICES (24-hour)

Hospital Inpatient
Hospital Administrative Day
Per: MHSUDS INFO NOTICE NO: 16-062

UNIFORM FEE SCHEDULE

Sliding Scale

Tony Hobson, Ph.D.
Behavioral Health Director

$6.13/staff minute
$6.13/staff minute
$6.13/staff minute
$6.13/staff minute
$6.13/staff minute
$9.05/stéﬁ minute

$7.13/staff minute

$9.06/staff minute

$1624.58 Client Day
$560.71 Client Day

$37-$600




